
2011 Lake Conference Championships Varsity
Gale Woods Farm     Oct. 13, 2011    Sunny, 60's

Edina      57    (3,7,10,14,23,26.31)   16:32  0:50
Wayzata    62    (1,2,17,20,22- 27,28)   16:31  1:13
Eden Prairie 65    (9,12,13,15,16- 18,25) 16:39  0:18 
Hopkins    68    (4,6,8,21,29- 30,32)   16:39  1:04
Minnetonka 92    (5,11.19,24,33- 34,35)   16:51  1:06

1. Edina
    3  Will Burke, 11    16:11  
    7  Matt Lumbar, 10   16:22  
   10  Jake Campbell, 12    16:28  
   14  Luke Lumbar, 10   16:38  
   23  Matthew Berntson, 12    17:01  
   26  Peter Knoll, 11   17:09  
   31  Paul Nordquist, 12   17:21  
2. Wayzata
    1  Josh Thorson, 12     15:47  
    2  Connor Olson, 9   16:00  
   17  Scott Sippel, 12     16:51  
   20  Adam Brandt, 11   16:56  
   22  Derek Peterson, 11   17:00  
   27  Bobby Rudin, 11   17:09  
   28  Josh Nielsen, 10     17:12  

3. Eden Prairie
    9  Henry Zurn, 11    16:28  
   12  Cal Lawton, 10    16:37  
   13  Andrew Hansen, 12    16:38  
   15  Jacob Young, 10   16:46  
   16  Ricardo Reyes, 12    16:47  
   18  Ryan Stewart, 11     16:52  
   25  Jack Odzer, 10    17:06  
4. Hopkins
    4  John Klecker, 12     16:15  
    6  Sam Jacobwith, 12    16:20  
    8  Joe Klecker, 9    16:25  
   21  Thomas Heegaard, 11     16:56  
   29  Owen Hoeft, 8     17:19  
   30  Reed Fischer, 11     17:21  
   32  Jack Henschel, 8     17:24  
5. Minnetonka
    5  Kyle Anderson, 12    16:19  
   11  Ricardo Celleri, 12     16:34  
   19  Aaron Nemitz, 11     16:55  
   24  Scott Kvidera, 10    17:03  
   33  Nate Janssen, 11     17:25  
   34  Matt Hager, 12    17:39  
   35  Casey Halbmaier, 11     17:46

 
     1      1  Josh Thorson, 12     15:47    Wayzata 
           (3:12, 3:15, 3:03, 3:17, 3:00)    
     2      2  Connor Olson, 9   16:00    Wayzata 
 (3:13, 3:19, 3:08, 3:20, 3:00)    
     3      3  Will Burke, 11    16:11    Edina    
     4      4  John Klecker, 12     16:15    Hopkins     
     5      5  Kyle Anderson, 12    16:19    Minnetonka     
     6      6  Sam Jacobwith, 12    16:20    Hopkins     
     7      7  Matt Lumbar, 10   16:22    Edina    
     8      8  Joe Klecker, 9    16:25    Hopkins     
     9      9  Henry Zurn, 11    16:28    Eden Prairie   
   10    10  Jake Campbell, 12    16:28    Edina    
   11    11  Ricardo Celleri, 12     16:34    Minnetonka     
   12    12  Cal Lawton, 10    16:37    Eden Prairie   
   13    13  Andrew Hansen, 12    16:38    Eden Prairie   
   14    14  Luke Lumbar, 10   16:38    Edina    
   15    15  Jacob Young, 10   16:46    Eden Prairie   
   16    16  Ricardo Reyes, 12    16:47    Eden Prairie   
   17    17  Scott Sippel, 12     16:51    Wayzata 
 (3:18, 3:29, 3:20, 3:33, 3:11)    
   18    18  Ryan Stewart, 11     16:52    Eden Prairie   
   19    19  Aaron Nemitz, 11     16:55    Minnetonka     
   20    20  Adam Brandt, 11   16:56    Wayzata  
 (3:20, 3:31, 3:19, 3:36, 3:10)   
   21    21  Thomas Heegaard, 11     16:56    Hopkins     
   22    22  Derek Peterson, 11   17:00    Wayzata
 (3:15, 3:25, 3:18, 3:39, 3:23)     
   23    23  Matthew Berntson, 12    17:01    Edina    
   24    24  Scott Kvidera, 10    17:03    Minnetonka     
   25    25  Jack Odzer, 10    17:06    Eden Prairie   
   26    xx  Jake Pettit, 9    17:08    Eden Prairie   
   27    xx  Joseph Vergeront, 12    17:08    Eden Prairie   
   28    26  Peter Knoll, 11   17:09    Edina    
   29    27  Bobby Rudin, 11   17:09    Wayzata  
 (3:22, 3:32, 3:25, 3:37, 3:13)   
   30    xx   Evan Olawsky, 12     17:10    Eden Prairie   

   31    28  Josh Nielsen, 10     17:12    Wayzata
 (3:15, 3:27, 3:24, 3:43, 3:23)     
   32    xx   Manny Santana, 11    17:17    Wayzata   
 (3:23, 3:31, 3:24, 3:38, 3:21)  
   33    xx   Ian Eklin, 9   17:18    Wayzata     
 (3:19, 3:29, 3:22, 3:37, 3:21)
   34    29  Owen Hoeft, 8     17:19    Hopkins     
   35    30  Reed Fischer, 11     17:21    Hopkins     
   36    31  Paul Nordquist, 12   17:21    Edina    
   37    32  Jack Henschel, 8     17:24    Hopkins     
   38    xx   Austin Barr, 11   17:24    Edina    
   39    33  Nate Janssen, 11     17:25    Minnetonka     
   40    xx   Mitchell Stenoien, 11   17:28    Eden Prairie   
   41    xx   Connor Eastman, 10   17:31    Wayzata 
 (3:20, 3:31, 3:23, 3:46, 3:31)    
   42    xx   Kyle Staunton, 11    17:32    Edina    
   43    xx   Matt Rock, 12     17:33    Edina    
   44    xx   Patrick Gallagher, 12   17:34    Hopkins     
   45    34  Matt Hager, 12    17:39    Minnetonka     
   46    xx   Blake Mintaler, 12   17:40    Hopkins     
   47    xx   Benjamin Lattimore, 11   17:43   Eden Prairie   
   48    35  Casey Halbmaier, 11     17:46    Minnetonka     
   49    xx   Elliot Stoltz, 12    17:50    Edina    
   50    xx   Aaron Breyer, 10     17:54    Wayzata
 (3:16, 3:39, 3:35, 4:00, 3:24)     
   51    xx   Ramsey Green, 12     17:57    Minnetonka     
   52    xx   Jay Evans, 12     17:58    Minnetonka     
   53    xx   David Fogg, 12    18:00    Edina    
   54    xx   Charlie Penn, 12     18:06    Minnetonka     
   55    xx   Harris Dirnberger, 11   18:10    Hopkins     
   56    xx   Joe Meister, 12   18:15    Wayzata     
 (3:22, 3:44, 3:39, 3:59, 3:31)
   57    xx   Julian Hagberg, 12   18:16    Minnetonka     
   58    xx   John Harn, 12     18:25    Hopkins     
   59    xx   Ted Vaala, 12     18:28    Minnetonka     




